

## COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KIAMBU

P.O BOX 2344-00900

## TENDER NOTICE (RESTRICTED)

## ADDENDUM/CLARIFICATION

County Government of Kiambu Wishes To Notify All Invited Bidders from Eligible Prequalified Candidates That:

- 1. There are clarifications on the evaluation criteria in that Tender security 2% of tender price, (not applicable to AGPO firms), current certified Nema License and Letter of authorization from manufacturer or dealer stating your agency/dealership arrangements will be evaluated in technical criteria other than the mandatory
- 2. Firms with At least 65% of the total score will be subjected to financial evaluation
- 3. The tender closing date has been extended from 11th MAY to 13th MAY 2020 at 12.00pm, for the Following restricted Tenders in the Department of Health services
- 1. **TENDER NO: KCG/CHS/004/2019-2020-**Tender Document For Supply And Delivery Of Medical Equipment at Tigoni Level 4 Hospital.
- 2. **TENDER NO: KCG/CHS/003/2019-2020-**Tender Document For Supply And Delivery Of Medical Equipment at Wangige Level 4 Hospital Complex.
- 3. **TENDER NO: KCG/CHS/005/2019-2020-Tender** document for supply, delivery, installation and commissioning of commercial laundry machines
- 4. **TENDER NO: KCG/CHS/005/2019-2020-Tender** document for supply,delivery,installation ,commissioning and testing of a Generator for Tigoni level 4 hospital.

Invited Bidders shall download the bid documents sent to them free of charge .Tender conditions are contained in the respective tender document.

Complete tender document (Original and copy of the original) should be enclosed in a plain sealed envelope marked with the tender name and reference number and deposited in the tender box outside Procurement Office room 15B at Thika sub-county offices or be addressed and posted to:

THE COUNTY SECRETARY KIAMBU COUNTY GOVERNMENT P.O. BOX 2344 -00900 KIAMBU

## So as to be received on or before $13^{th}\,May,\,2020$ at 12.00 P M.

The tenders will be opened thereafter at the **Thika Town Hall Chambers Thika Sub-County.** In the presence of tenderers or their representatives who wish to attend. Late bids will be returned unopened.

County Secretary Dr.Martin Mbugua